

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>BA1 No. 50 of 2026</u></b>  Jagdish Sethi --Applicant  <b>Versus</b>  State of Uttarakhand --Respondent  <b>With</b>  <b><u>BA1 No. 52 of 2026</u></b>  Sumanglam Kumar --Applicant  <b>Versus</b>  State of Uttarakhand --Respondent  <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Avidit Noliyal, learned counsel for the Applicant in BA1 No. 52 of 2026.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.C. Joshi, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Avidit Noliyal, learned counsel, submits that he does not wish to press BA1 No. 50 of 2026, titled "<i>Jagdish Sethi vs. State of Uttarakhand,</i>" as a No Objection Certificate (NOC) on behalf of the Applicant- Jagdish Sethi, was sought by him and has since been provided.</p> <p>4. List these cases on 13.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b>  <b>24-02-2026</b></p> <p>SB</p>

--	--	--	--